road (56th Avenue) as shown on Plan 842-2069 in the NW 30-40-26-
W4. 

Secondly: All that portion f the mostly westerly two (2) feet in perpendicular 

width of the Street (53rd Street) as shown on Plan 6939 KS which lies 
north of a line drawn across said portion, parallel to and one hundred 
and fifty-six (156) feet perpendicular south of the most northerly 
boundary of said street. 

Subject to rights of access granted by other legislation or regulations. 

INTRODUCED AND READ a first time this 22nd day of August, AD 1988. 

READ a second time this 22nd day of August, AD 1988.